:H \$140.00 7828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		05/28/2019	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONEEAGLE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	111 W. SPRING VALLEY ROAD
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78281292	STONEEAGLE
Serial Number:	85063306	SE
Serial Number:	85127197	V
Serial Number:	85241706	SESWITCH
Serial Number:	86558929	TRAVCARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=20190530125834#page1.tif

source=20190530125834#page2.tif

source=20190530125834#page3.tif

source=20190530125834#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 28, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of STONEEAGLE SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 111 W. Spring Valley Rd., Richardson, TX 75081.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Charles Fell

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Application/Patent / Serial Number	Issue / Application Date
MEDICAL BENEFITS PAYMENT SYSTEM	7792686	9/7/10
Virtual payment card fraud protection	14/840783	n/a
Payment card reconciliation by authorization code	14/836522	n/a
Intermediary payment method using interchange differential	14/827861	n/a
METHOD OF PROVIDING SECURED PAYMENT AND TRANSACTION RECONCILIATION	8744961	6/3/14
MEDICAL BENEFITS PAYMENT SYSTEM	RE43904	1/1/13
AUTOMATED SERVICE PROVIDER PAYMENT METHOD	8249893	8/21/12
INTEGRATED PAYMENT AND EXPLANATION OF BENEFITS PRESENTATION METHOD FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS	8332238	12/11/12
Check View System with Embedded Explanation of Benefits	9117207	8/25/15
MEDICAL BENEFITS PAYMENT SYSTEM	RE44748	2/4/14
DYNAMIC BIN ALLOCATION FOR PAYMENT CARD TRANSACTIONS	8694431	4/8/14
Merchant Portal System with Explanation of Benefits	10068295	9/4/18

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 040829/0275.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
STONEEAGLE	78281292	7/20/04
SE	85063306	2/1/11
v	85127197	5/10/11
SESWITCH	85241706	5/1/12
TRAVCARD	86558929	5/3/16

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 5955/0001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 06/02/2019